



Transport Act 1962

1962 CHAPTER 46

PART IV

MISCELLANEOUS AND GENERAL

Miscellaneous provisions

84 Minor amendments relating to railways

- (1) Subsection (5) of section fifteen of the Light Railways Act, 1896 (which requires the Minister to make an annual report to Parliament as to his proceedings under that Act), shall cease to have effect.
- (2) Section five of the Regulation of Railways Act, 1889 (which imposes penalties for offences in connection with railway fares and tickets), shall apply as respects any offence committed after the coming into force of this section as if in subsection (1) for the words " forty shillings " there were substituted the words " ten pounds ", and as if in subsection (3) for the words " forty shillings " there were substituted the words " twenty-five pounds ", for the words " twenty pounds " there were substituted the words " twenty-five pounds " and for the words " one month " there were substituted the words " three months ".
- (3) Subsection (1) and subsections (3) to (12) of section sixty-seven of this Act shall apply in relation to the person carrying on any independent railway undertaking as defined in the last foregoing section, and in relation to the railways comprised in the undertaking, as they apply in relation to the Railways Board and their railways, and as from the vesting date any bylaws under sections one hundred and eight and one hundred and nine of the Railways Clauses Consolidation Act, 1845, or sections one hundred and one and one hundred and two of the Railways Clauses Consolidation (Scotland) Act, 1845, which immediately before the vesting date apply to any such undertaking shall have effect as if made under the said section sixty-seven.
- (4) In section one hundred and forty-four of the Railways Clauses Consolidation Act, 1845, and section one hundred and thirty-six of the Railways Clauses Consolidation (Scotland) Act, 1845 (which relate to the defacement of notice boards), for the words

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

from " as required " to " or penalty " there shall be substituted the words " for the purpose of publishing any byelaw of the company or any penalty imposed by this or the special Act. "